

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PCC PATCHING, OPEN END, SOUTH, 2014

CALL ORDER : 003

LETTING DATE : 08/20/13

STATE/FEDERAL AID NO: T201406602

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :

PCC PATCHING, OPEN END, SOUTH, 2014

CONTRACT ID : T201406602.01

DISTRICT : M9

CONTRACT TIME : 365 CALENDAR DAYS

TO BE DETERMINED

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

PROJECT(S) : T201406602

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING : Contract was awarded on 09/16/13 to vendor MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE, INC.

RANK	VENDOR NAME				TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID	% OVER EST
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				\$ 425,456.00	89.7555%	100.0000%
1	MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE, INC., 1005 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE, MIDDLETOWN, DE, 19709				\$ 474,016.50	100.0000%	111.4138%
2	EASTERN HIGHWAY SPECIALISTS, INC., 920 NORTH CHURCH STREET, WILMINGTON, DE, 19801				\$ 486,076.00	102.5441%	114.2482%
3	GEORGE & LYNCH, INC., 150 LAFFERTY LANE, DOVER, DE, 19901				\$ 582,627.50	122.9129%	136.9419%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE IN		(2) EASTERN HIGHWAY SPEC INC	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 Category 0001							
0010 212001 UNDERCUT EXCAVATION, PATCHING	20.000 CY	38.00000	760.00	36.00000	720.00	50.00000	1000.00
0020 302007 GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	20.000 CY	70.00000	1400.00	66.00000	1320.00	70.00000	1400.00
0030 401821 WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING	20.000 TON	175.00000	3500.00	154.00000	3080.00	200.00000	4000.00
0040 406001 WARM-MIX PATCHING	500.000 SYIN	8.00000	4000.00	7.60000	3800.00	8.00000	4000.00
0050 503001 PATCHING P.C.C. PAVEMENT, 6' TO 15', TYPE A	900.000 SY	185.00000	166500.00	197.00000	177300.00	200.00000	180000.00
0060 503002 PATCHING P.C.C. PAVEMENT GREATER THAN 15' TO 100', TYPE B	100.000 SY	190.00000	19000.00	204.00000	20400.00	200.00000	20000.00
0070 503006 DOWEL BARS	1200.000 EACH	25.00000	30000.00	25.00000	30000.00	22.00000	26400.00
0080 503501 CRACK AND JOINT SEALING LESS THAN 3/4" WIDE	2500.000 LF	4.00000	10000.00	6.50000	16250.00	7.00000	17500.00
0090 503503 PATCHING CONCRETE	1500.000 SYIN	5.65000	8475.00	5.65000	8475.00	5.65000	8475.00
0100 503517 P.C.C. PATCHING, PARTIAL DEPTH	300.000 SYIN	24.00000	7200.00	136.00000	40800.00	150.00000	45000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PCC PATCHING, OPEN END, SOUTH, 2014

CALL ORDER : 003

CONTRACT ID : T201406602.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 08/20/13

DISTRICT : M9

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE IN		EASTERN HIGHWAY SPEC INC	
LINE NO / ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	ALT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0110 503536	500.000	SY	8.00000	4000.00	3.50000	1750.00	5.00000	2500.00
P.C.C. PATCHING SURCHARGE, ZONE 13								
0120 503537	500.000	SY	8.00000	4000.00	3.50000	1750.00	5.00000	2500.00
P.C.C. PATCHING SURCHARGE, ZONE 14								
0130 503545	75.000	SY	90.00000	6750.00	93.00000	6975.00	100.00000	7500.00
NIGHTTIME P.C.C. PATCHING SURCHARGE, SUSSEX COUNTY								
0140 710001	2.000	EACH	750.00000	1500.00	715.00000	1430.00	650.00000	1300.00
ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING DRAINAGE INLET								
0150 710002	2.000	EACH	500.00000	1000.00	505.00000	1010.00	500.00000	1000.00
ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING MANHOL								
0160 743003	50.000	EADY	25.00000	1250.00	25.00000	1250.00	25.00000	1250.00
ARROWPANELS, TYPE C								
0170 743007	30.000	HOUR	75.00000	2250.00	75.00000	2250.00	75.00000	2250.00
TRAFFIC OFFICERS								
0180 743010	100.000	EADY	100.00000	10000.00	145.00000	14500.00	152.00000	15200.00
FURNISH AND MAINTAIN TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR, TYPE II								
0190 743024	2050.000	EADY	2.50000	5125.00	2.35000	4817.50	3.00000	6150.00
TEMPORARY WARNING SIGNS AND PLAQUES								
0200 743052	1200.000	HOUR	46.94000	56328.00	46.94000	56328.00	46.94000	56328.00
FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE								
0210 743064	50.000	HOUR	68.06000	3403.00	68.06000	3403.00	68.06000	3403.00
FLAGGER, SUSSEX COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME								
0220 746774	320.000	LF	10.00000	3200.00	11.65000	3728.00	11.00000	3520.00
SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF LOOP DETECTOR WIRE								
0230 746776	5.000	EACH	100.00000	500.00	140.00000	700.00	130.00000	650.00
LOOP DETECTOR SPLICE								
0240 748015	45.000	SF	40.00000	1800.00	41.00000	1845.00	30.00000	1350.00
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, SYMBOL/LEGEND ALKYD-THERMOPLAST IC								
0250 748019	200.000	LF	10.00000	2000.00	9.00000	1800.00	6.00000	1200.00
TEMPORARY MARKINGS, PAINT, 4"								
0260 748502	50.000	EACH	85.00000	4250.00	64.00000	3200.00	50.00000	2500.00
RAISED/RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER								

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PCC PATCHING, OPEN END, SOUTH, 2014

CALL ORDER : 003

CONTRACT ID : T201406602.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 08/20/13

DISTRICT : M9

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE IN		EASTERN HIGHWAY SPEC INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0270 748519	500.000	LF	6.00000	3000.00	4.65000	2325.00	3.50000	1750.00
RETROREFLECTIVE PREFORMED PATTERNED MARKINGS, 4"								

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PCC PATCHING, OPEN END, SOUTH, 2014

CALL ORDER : 003

CONTRACT ID : T201406602.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 08/20/13

DISTRICT : M9

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		MUMFORD & MILLER CONCRETE INC		EASTERN HIGHWAY SPEC INC	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0280 748536	500.000	LF	6.00000	3000.00	4.65000	2325.00	6.00000	3000.00
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, BLACK 6"								
0290 748548	1000.000	LF	3.50000	3500.00	3.50000	3500.00	6.00000	6000.00
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, WHITE/YELLOW, 5"								
0300 750000	2.000	EACH	210.00000	420.00	305.00000	610.00	350.00000	700.00
ADJUST WATER VALVE BOXES								
0310 762001	350.000	LF	2.50000	875.00	3.00000	1050.00	3.00000	1050.00
SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX								
0320 762002	3000.000	LF	6.00000	18000.00	7.00000	21000.00	8.00000	24000.00
SAW CUTTING, CONCRETE, FULL DEPTH								
0330 762003	600.000	LF	5.00000	3000.00	7.00000	4200.00	8.00000	4800.00
SAW CUTTING, CONCRETE, VARIABLE DEPTH								
0340 763000		LUMP	20470.00000	20470.00	15275.00000	15275.00	14000.00000	14000.00
INITIAL EXPENSE								
0350 763556	3.000	EACH	2500.00000	7500.00	2475.00000	7425.00	2400.00000	7200.00
ROAD LOCATION MOBILIZATION, ZONE 13								
0360 763557	3.000	EACH	2500.00000	7500.00	2475.00000	7425.00	2400.00000	7200.00
ROAD LOCATION MOBILIZATION, ZONE 14								
SECTION TOTALS			\$	425,456.00	\$	474,016.50	\$	486,076.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	425,456.00	\$	474,016.50	\$	486,076.00
DBE GOALS				0 %		%		%

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PCC PATCHING, OPEN END, SOUTH, 2014

CALL ORDER : 003

CONTRACT ID : T201406602.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 08/20/13

DISTRICT : M9

SET-ASIDE :

		(3)			()			()		
		GEORGE & LYNCH INC								
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 Category 0001										
0010 212001	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION, PATCHING	20.000 CY	37.00000	740.00						
0020 302007	GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	20.000 CY	98.50000	1970.00						
0030 401821	WMA, SUPERPAVE, TYPE C, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING	20.000 TON	185.00000	3700.00						
0040 406001	WARM-MIX PATCHING	500.000 SYIN	4.95000	2475.00						
0050 503001	PATCHING P.C.C. PAVEMENT, 6' TO 15', TYPE A	900.000 SY	257.00000	231300.00						
0060 503002	PATCHING P.C.C. PAVEMENT GREATER THAN 15' TO 100', TYPE B	100.000 SY	271.00000	27100.00						
0070 503006	DOWEL BARS	1200.000 EACH	28.10000	33720.00						
0080 503501	CRACK AND JOINT SEALING LESS THAN 3/4" WIDE	2500.000 LF	4.95000	12375.00						
0090 503503	PATCHING CONCRETE	1500.000 SYIN	5.65000	8475.00						
0100 503517	P.C.C. PATCHING, PARTIAL DEPTH	300.000 SYIN	153.00000	45900.00						
0110 503536	P.C.C. PATCHING SURCHARGE, ZONE 13	500.000 SY	1.70000	850.00						
0120 503537	P.C.C. PATCHING SURCHARGE, ZONE 14	500.000 SY	1.70000	850.00						
0130 503545	NIGHTTIME P.C.C. PATCHING SURCHARGE, SUSSEX COUNTY	75.000 SY	166.00000	12450.00						
0140 710001	ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING DRAINAGE INLET	2.000 EACH	894.00000	1788.00						
0150 710002	ADJUSTING AND REPAIRING EXISTING MANHOL	2.000 EACH	876.00000	1752.00						

TABULATION OF BIDS
FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : PCC PATCHING, OPEN END, SOUTH, 2014

CALL ORDER : 003

CONTRACT ID : T201406602.01

COUNTIES : SUSSEX

LETTING DATE : 08/20/13

DISTRICT : M9

SET-ASIDE :

				(3)			()	()	
				GEORGE & LYNCH INC					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0320 762002		3000.000	LF	3.74000	11220.00				
	SAW CUTTING, CONCRETE, FULL DEPTH								
0330 762003		600.000	LF	4.48000	2688.00				
	SAW CUTTING, CONCRETE, VARIABLE DEPTH								
0340 763000			LUMP	61600.00000	61600.00				
	INITIAL EXPENSE								
0350 763556		3.000	EACH	2289.00000	6867.00				
	ROAD LOCATION MOBILIZATION, ZONE 13								
0360 763557		3.000	EACH	2289.00000	6867.00				
	ROAD LOCATION MOBILIZATION, ZONE 14								
SECTION TOTALS				\$	582,627.50	\$		\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS				\$	582,627.50	\$	0.00	\$	
DBE GOALS				%		%		%	